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Nova High School
Athletics Staff Directory
2025

	SPORT
	NAME
	EMAIL

	Athletic Director
	Jason Hively
	jason.hively@browardschools.com

	Band
	Dean Verret
	novatitansound@browardschools.com

	Baseball
	Brian Luebkert
	brian.luebkert@browardschools.com

	Basketball (Boys)
	Dequan Sierra
	damiensierra72@yahoo.com

	Basketball (Girls)
	Jason Hively
	jason.hively@browardschools.com

	Bowling
	Vincent Sica
	progrip@comcast.net

	Cheerleading
	Nakia Herrington
	nherr03@gmail.com

	Cross Country 
	Joseph Kelly
		joseph.kelly@browardschools.com

	Football
	Tyrus McCloud
	tyruskmccloud@browardschools.com

	Flag Football
	Renel Augustin
	renel.augustin@browardschools.com

	Golf
	Kyle Tabora
	kyle.tabora@browardschools.com

	Soccer (Boys)
	Ronald Woodstock
	ronald.woodstock@browardschools.com

	Soccer (Girls)
	Jamoi Wesley
	jamoi.wesley@browardschools.com

	Softball
	Brionna Skinner
	brionna.skinner@browardschools.com

	Swimming
	Jesse White
	jesse.white@browardschools.com

	Tennis
	John Bua
	jbua@browardschools.com

	Track & Field
	Sheldon Fidler
	sheldon.fidler@browardschools.com

	Volleyball (Boys)
	Kasandra Kopek
	kasandra.kopek@browardschools.com

	Volleyball (Girls)
	Brionna Skinner
	brionna.skinner@browardschools.com

	Water Polo
	Tanner Franklin
	tanner.franklin94@gmail.com

	Wrestling
	Fritzler Dorisca
	fritzler.dorisca@browardschools.com



*Please contact each Head Coach for details

*For additional information contact our Director of Athletics Jason Hively                                   
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